



സംസ്ഥാന പ്രോജക്ട് ഡയറക്ടറുടെ കാര്യാലയം
സമഗ്ര ശിക്ഷാ, കേരളം (എസ്.എസ്.കെ)

എസ്.എസ്.എ. ഭവൻ, നന്ദാവനം, തിരുവനന്തപുരം 695 033

ഫോൺ : 0471-2320826, 2320352, 2320703. ഇ-മെയിൽ: ssakerala@gmail.com

നം. എ2/8189/2023/എസ്.എസ്.കെ.

തീയതി : 22/02/2024

കാട്ടേഷൻ നോട്ടീസ്

സമഗ്ര ശിക്ഷാ കേരള സംസ്ഥാന കാര്യാലയത്തിന്റെ മുൻപിലുള്ള സ്ഥലം ലെവൽ ചെയ്ത് കോൺക്രീറ്റ് ചെയ്യുകയും കോമ്പൗണ്ട് വാളിന് സ്പോർട്ട് ചെയ്യുന്നതിന് ഒരു Short wall with plastering ചെയ്യുന്നതിനു വേണ്ടി ഇതോടൊപ്പം ഉള്ളടക്കം ചെയ്യുന്ന സ്പെസിഫിക്കേഷൻ പ്രകാരം കാട്ടേഷൻ ക്ഷണിക്കുന്നു.

കാട്ടേഷൻ ലഭ്യമാക്കേണ്ട അവസാന തീയതി	01-03-2024
കാട്ടേഷൻ തുറക്കുന്ന തീയതി, സമയം	04-03-2024 11.00 A.M.

സ്റ്റേറ്റ് പ്രോജക്ട് ഡയറക്ടർക്കുവേണ്ടി

SAMAGRA SHIKSHA KERALA
CIVIL WORK 2023-24

Detailed Cum Abstract Estimate of the Proposed yard work at state office ssk					
Sl No	Description	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	2.6.1 Earth works excavation in ordinary soil and depositing on banks with initial lead of 50.00m and lift upto 1.50m including breaking clods, watering, ramming and sectioning of spoil bank etc.,complete	5.4	m3	214.03	1155.76
2	50.6.1.4 Solid block masonry using pre cast solid blocks (Factory made) of size 30x20x20cm or nearest available size conforming to IS 2185 part I of 1979 for foundation and plinth with thickness 20cm and above in. CM 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand) etc complete	2.00	m3	6493.69	12987.38
3	13.1.1 Plastering with C M 1:4 12 mm thick	20.00	m2	286.80	5736.00
4	5.9.2 Centering and shuttering including strutting, etc. and removal of form for: Walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, butteresses, plinth and string courses etc.			654.86	
5	4.1 Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level: 4.1.2 1:1/2:3 (cement : 1 1/2 coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	3.00	m2		1964.58
6	INTERLOCK LUMP SUM	1.60	m3	8487.46	13579.94
7	WWF 1%				5000.00
8	GST 18%			Sub Total 1	40423.66
9	lump sum				404.24
					7276.26
					1896.00
				TOTAL	50000.15
				NET TOTAL	50000.15

RUPEES FIFTY THOUSAND ONLY

Handwritten signature
07/02/24